PUBLIC NOTICE

The City of Bogart Governing Authority does hereby announce the millage rate for 2025 will be set at a meeting to be held at the
Bogart Historical Agriculture Building, 125 E. Thompson Street, Bogart GA, on 08/11/25 at 7:00 pm. Pursuant to the requirements
of O.C.G.A. 48-5-32, does hereby publish the following as a presentation of the current year's tax digest five-year history.

Oconee
Real & Personal
Motor Vehicles
Mobile Homes
Timber-100%
Heavy Duty Equipment
Gross Digest
less Exemptions

Net Digest

GrossM & O
Less Rollback
Net M&O Millage Rate

Net Taxes Levied
Net Tax $ Increase
Net Tax % Increase

2021
62,643,187
513,130
107,695

0

12,374
63,276,386
6,951,569
56,324,817
7.294
4.630
2.664

150,049
7,120
4.98%

2022
72,137,657
462,410
106,503

0

29,739
72,736,309
7,820,136
64,916,173
6.898
4.491
2.407

156,253
6,204
4.13%

2023
83,709,111
524,800
148,519

0

25,578
84,408,008
7,592,689
76,815,319
6.481
4.326
2.155

165,537
9,284
5.94%

2024
95,170,013
468,750
209,567

0

0
95,848,330
7,410,454
88,437,876
6.350
4.344
2.006

177,406
11,869
717%

2025
95,436,955
395,670
250,167

0

17,165
96,099,957
10,715,002
85,384,955
6.165
4.225
1.940

165,655
-11,751
-6.62%




