PUBLIC NOTICE

The City of Bogart Governing Authority does hereby announce the millage rate for **2025** will be set at a meeting to be held at the Bogart Historical Agriculture Building, 125 E. Thompson Street, Bogart GA, on **08/11/25** at **7:00 pm.** Pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A. 48-5-32, does hereby publish the following as a presentation of the current year's tax digest five-year history.

Oconee	2021	2022	2023	2024	2025
Real & Personal	62,643,187	72,137,657	83,709,111	95,170,013	95,436,955
Motor Vehicles	513,130	462,410	524,800	468,750	395,670
Mobile Homes	107,695	106,503	148,519	209,567	250,167
Timber-100%	0	0	0	0	0
Heavy Duty Equipment	12,374	29,739	25,578	0	17,165
Gross Digest	63,276,386	72,736,309	84,408,008	95,848,330	96,099,957
less Exemptions	6,951,569	7,820,136	7,592,689	7,410,454	10,715,002
Net Digest	56,324,817	64,916,173	76,815,319	88,437,876	85,384,955
Gross M & O	7.294	6.898	6.481	6.350	6.165
Less Rollback	4.630	4.491	4.326	4.344	4.225
Net M&O Millage Rate	2.664	2.407	2.155	2.006	1.940
Net Taxes Levied	150,049	156,253	165,537	177,406	165,655
Net Tax \$ Increase	7,120	6,204	9,284	11,869	-11,751
Net Tax % Increase	4.98%	4.13%	5.94%	7.17%	-6.62%